University of Mississippi

eGrove

Hubert Creekmore Collection

General Special Collections

12-7-1948

Letter from Edward Naumburg, Jr. to Hubert Creekmore (07 December 1948)

Edward Naumburg Jr.

Hubert Creekmore

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/creekmore

Recommended Citation

Naumburg, Edward Jr. and Creekmore, Hubert, "Letter from Edward Naumburg, Jr. to Hubert Creekmore (07 December 1948)" (1948). *Hubert Creekmore Collection*. 30. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/creekmore/30

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the General Special Collections at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Hubert Creekmore Collection by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

EDWARD NAUMBURG, JR. 175 WEST 93RD STREET NEW YORK 25, N. Y.

Dear Hubert Creekmore,

"The Welcome"

is such a good book, that, having
just finished it, I'me got to write and
tell you of my enjoyment and admiration.
"Fingers of the Night" deserved all the fraise
it got, and much more, as a remarkable
first novel. But now you're achieved
something so very first-rate, so obsorbing
and so technically night, I'm impelled to
write and say so, though no doubt the
critics by now have said it better than I.

Each book (and 9 m proud to have them all) has shown such increasing versatility and command that it mohes one look forward impatiently

for more. In the meantime may the new me home a great success.

Smeenly.

Doc 7th





4068 Re

MINISTER SHERRADOR

HERE WAS A

Mr. Hubert Creekmore

appleton - Century Cofts Inc

Clease forward

In City, Ama. new york City

OWARD NAUMBURG

MIRISTMAS